
State of New Mexico 
FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND SESSION, 2020 
SENATE SCHEDULE OF COMMITTEE HEARINGS 

Friday, February 14, 2020 
 

 

FINANCE COMMITTEE - Senator John Arthur Smith, Chairman 
 
Friday, February 14, 2020 - 1:30 p.m. or 1/2 hour after session - Room 322 
SEE COMMITTEE ROOM DOOR FOR AGENDA 
 
 

CONSERVATION COMMITTEE - Senator Elizabeth “Liz” Stefanics, Chairman 
 
Saturday, February 15, 2020 - 9:00 a.m. - Room 311 
HB 76     EASTERN NM WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY MEMBERSHIP     (CROWDER) 
SB 80     COMMUNITY SOLAR ACT     (SOULES) 
HB 304     TRANSFER OUTDOOR EQUITY GRANT PROGRAM     (RUBIO) 
SM 63     COMMUNITY SOLAR WORKING GROUP     (STEFANICS) 
 
 

CORPORATIONS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE - Senator Clemente Sanchez, 
Chairman 
 
Friday, February 14, 2020 - 2:00 p.m. or 1/2 hour after session - Room 311 
SB 87     INCREASING THE WORKING FAMILIES TAX CREDIT     (ORTIZ y PINO) 
SJM 11     SUNLAND PARK PORT OF ENTRY     (CERVANTES) 
SM 45     SENATOR CARLOS R. CISNEROS MEMORIAL HWY     (GONZALES) 
HB 44     NEW MEXICO WORK AND SAVE ACT     (SALAZAR/TALLMAN) 
HB 93     EFFICIENT USE OF ENERGY ACT CHANGES     (McQUEEN/RUE) 
C/HB 117     LODGERS' TAX EXEMPTIONS     (BROWN) 
HB 157     CHILDHOOD CANCER FAMILY SUPPORT LICENSE PLATE     (HARPER) 
HB 158     TRANSFER ANGEL INVESTMENT CREDIT REVIEW     (POWDRELL-CULBERT) 
 
 

EDUCATION COMMITTEE - Senator William P. Soules, Chairman 
 
Friday, February 14, 2020 - 8:30 a.m. - Room 311 
SB 96     ONLINE SCHOOL BUDGET REPORTING     (CANDELARIA/DOW) 
SB 99     DIPLOMAS FOR VIETNAM VETERANS     (MUÑOZ) 
SB 251     LOW-INCOME YOUTH AFTER SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION     (CAMPOS) 
SB 252     EXPAND SCHOOL FOOD PROGRAMS     (CAMPOS) 
SB 42     PILOT PROJECT FOR EARLY PHYSICS EDUCATION     (PAPEN) 
SB 264     COLLEGE STATEWIDE STUDENT INFO DATABASE     (WOODS) 
SM 10     DONATING SCHOOL MEALS TO STUDENTS     (RODRIGUEZ) 
HB 59     AT-RISK PROGRAM UNITS & INDEX CALC. CHANGE     (STAPLETON/PAPEN) 
HB 62     TEACHER MENTORSHIP PROGRAM     (STAPLETON) 
HB 92     TEACHER RESIDENCY ACT     (SARIÑANA) 
 



INDIAN & CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE - Senator Gabriel Ramos, Chairman 
 
Tuesday, February 18, 2020 - 8:30 a.m. - Room 303 
SM 44     RE-CREATE SLAVERY HISTORY EXHIBITION     (SEDILLO LOPEZ) 
 
PRESENTATIONS 
Aging and Long Term Services Department 
  -- Katrina Hotrum-Lopez, Secretary 
Tourism Department 
  -- Antoinette Vigil, Deputy Secretary 
 Homeland Security and Emergency Management Department 
  -- Kelly Hamilton, Secretary 
 
 

JUDICIARY COMMITTEE - Senator Joseph Cervantes, Chairman 
 
Friday, February 14, 2020 - 2:30 p.m. or 1/2 hour after session - Room 321 
SB 110     PUBLIC SECTOR COLLECTIVE BARGAINING CHANGES     (STEWART) 
SB 168     FOSTER YOUTH CHANGES     (PADILLA) 
SB 98     PUBLIC PROJECT PREVAILING WAGE COMPLAINTS     (CANDELARIA/CHANDLER) 
SM 15     JUVENILE DETENTION RECOMMENDATIONS     (ORTIZ y PINO) 
SB 146     SUBSIDIZED GUARDIANSHIPS     (LOPEZ/HERRERA) 
SB 175     MILITARY AFFAIRS CHANGES     (BURT) 
SB 180     FEES FOR USED OIL BUSINESSES     (STEFANICS) 
SB 228     CONSTRUCTION MANAGER GENERAL CONTRACTOR ACT     (SANCHEZ) 
SJR 2     DESIGNEE ON APPELLATE JUDGES COMMISSION, CA     (CANDELARIA) 
SJR 3     BOARDS OF REGENTS EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS     (STEINBORN) 
 
 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE - Senator Gerald Ortiz y Pino, Chairman 
 
Friday, February 14, 2020 - 1:30 p.m. or 1/2 hour after session - Room 326 
C/HB 17     DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS FOR PRIVATE COLLEGES     (CHANDLER/STEFANICS) 
HB 22     CLARIFY MILITARY LEAVE     (HOCHMAN-VIGIL) 
C/HB 100     HEALTH INSURANCE EXCHANGE CHANGES     (ARMSTRONG, D) 
HB 126     COVERAGE FOR HEALTH ARTERY CALCIUM SCAN     (TRUJILLO, C) 
SM 19     PHARMACY COST-OF-DISPENSING STUDY     (NEVILLE) 
 

RULES COMMITTEE - Senator Linda M. Lopez, Chairman 
 
Friday, February 14, 2020 - 8:30 a.m. - Room 321 
 
STEWART, RYAN     APPOINTMENT     Secretary, Public Education Department      (STEWART) 
ALVAREZ, BELIA     APPOINTMENT      Tourism Commission     (STEINBORN) 
ARMENTA, TANIA     APPOINTMENT      Tourism Commission     (GOULD) 
BOURGUET, BEVERLY A.     REAPPOINTMENT      State Racing Commission     (CANDELARIA) 
BUFFINGTON, JOHN     APPOINTMENT     State Racing Commission     (NEVILLE) 
CORAZZA, KENNETH LEE     APPOINTMENT      State Racing Commission     (ORTIZ y PINO) 
SANCHEZ, DAVID A.     REAPPOINTMENT      State Racing Commission     (PADILLA) 
SMITH, BILLY     APPOINTMENT      State Racing Commission     (PAYNE) 
 



HJR 1     PERMANENT FUNDS FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD, CA     (MAESTAS) 
SJM 13     PROVISIONS IN TREE TREATMENT REQUESTS     (MARTINEZ) 
SJR 9     LIMIT GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS, CA     (PIRTLE) 
SJR 10     REPEAL OF ENACTED LAWS, CA     (PIRTLE) 
SJR 11     SUPREME COURT JUSTICE SALARIES, CA     (CERVANTES) 
SM 9     ALL PAYER GLOBAL HOSPITAL BUDGET TASK FORCE     (ORTIZ y PINO) 
SB 201     CHANGE PERA BOARD MEMBERSHIP     (MUÑOZ) 
 

### 


